



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E1W34
District: District 1 **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44463515201 (*)
Contract Desc: Milling, Resurfacing, Shoulder Reconstruction, Guardrail Rep

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$410,768.57	100.00%
2	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$430,432.91	104.79%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1W34

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44463515201 (*)

Contract Descr: Milling, Resurfacing, Shoulder Reconstruction, Guardrail Rep

The work under this Contract consists of Milling and Resurfacing, Shoulder and front slope reconstruction due to ongoing erosion, Increase/widen the radius at 24th Street, MP 1.983 in the SE and SW quadrant due to off-tracking, Remove and replace existing guardrail and end anchorage assemblies and install to a new FDOT specifications.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 99		60.000	17.69000	1,061.40	105.00000	6,300.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0010 0120 1		72.210	91.03000	6,573.28	28.00000	2,021.88		
REGULAR EXCAVATION		CY						
0015 0120 2 2		52.470	115.06000	6,037.20	20.38000	1,069.34		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		CY						
0020 0160 4		310.000	65.85000	20,413.50	14.49000	4,491.90		
TYPE B STABILIZATION		SY						
0025 0285701		114.000	111.71000	12,734.94	73.32000	8,358.48		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		SY						
0030 0285715		43.000	279.08000	12,000.44	152.09000	6,539.87		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		SY						
0035 0327 70 6		1,894.000	3.84000	7,272.96	1.85000	3,503.90		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1W34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0040 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		4,928.000 SY	6.88000	33,904.64	2.80000	13,798.40		
0045 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		304.000 TN	264.57000	80,429.28	325.70000	99,012.80		
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		584.000 TN	194.30000	113,471.20	340.27000	198,717.68		
0055 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		13.000 TN	1,563.00000	20,319.00	849.80000	11,047.40		
0060 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		325.000 LF	31.22000	10,146.50	50.80000	16,510.00		
0065 0536 7 3 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT		12.000 EA	378.23000	4,538.76	175.84000	2,110.08		
0070 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		325.000 LF	3.04000	988.00	2.80000	910.00		
0075 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		4.000 EA	2,286.20000	9,144.80	2,198.00000	8,792.00		
0080 0536 85 26 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT		4.000 EA	4,929.53000	19,718.12	4,256.00000	17,024.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1W34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0085 0570 1 2		2,500.000	5.25000	13,125.00	5.60000	14,000.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0090 0706 1 3		312.000	6.06000	1,890.72	5.53000	1,725.36		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0095 0710 11101		0.470	1,211.56000	569.43	1,755.82000	825.24		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0100 0710 11124		50.000	2.69000	134.50	1.54000	77.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0105 0710 11125		36.000	2.69000	96.84	1.75000	63.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0110 0710 11170		5.000	40.39000	201.95	49.00000	245.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0115 0710 11201		0.470	1,211.56000	569.43	1,755.82000	825.24		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0120 0710 11231		0.130	605.78000	78.75	641.61000	83.41		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1W34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0125 0711 11102		0.160	10,096.35000	1,615.42	7,761.60000	1,241.86		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		GM						
0130 0711 11124		50.000	6.73000	336.50	4.13000	206.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0135 0711 11125		36.000	9.42000	339.12	6.93000	249.48		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0140 0711 11170		5.000	87.50000	437.50	105.00000	525.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0145 0711 15101		0.470	7,403.99000	3,479.88	1.29000	0.61		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0150 0711 15131		0.050	2,692.36000	134.62	2,494.80000	124.74		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0155 0711 15201		0.470	7,403.99000	3,479.88	6,800.86000	3,196.40		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01230420 April 20, 2023

Call Order: 006

Contract: E1W34

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0160 0711 15231		0.130	2,692.36000	350.01	2,587.20000	336.34		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0165 E577 70		2,500.000	10.07000	25,175.00	2.60000	6,500.00		
SHOULDER REWORK		SY						
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)			\$410,768.57		\$430,432.91			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$410,768.57		\$430,432.91			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01230420	April 20, 2023	Call Order: 006	Contract: E1W34
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.